Palmer School Building Story Slides
Collection 405

Finding aid prepared by Méelissa Fox

This finding aid was produced using the Archivists' Toolkit
December 30, 2014
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Grand Rapids Public Library, Grand Rapids History and Special Collections Department
May 2014

111 Library Street NE
Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49503
616-988-5400
localhis@grpl.org



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Table of Contents

SUMMANY INFOMMIBEION .....eouiieeieite ettt sttt et et s b b e s bt e bt e s e e e s e e e b e s benbenbeebesbeeneeneeneas 3
Biographi Cal/HISIONCAl NOLE.........cc.eiiiieieiirie ettt ettt b e b b sne e 4
SCOPE N0 CONLENES NOLE........eeueeueetesieste sttt ettt b st b e bttt e e et e e e besbesbe b e eae e st e ne et et e nbenbesbenbenneeae e 4
Controll€d ACCESS HEAMINGS. . ... ceuveueeieieriesiestesieeieee et e s st st sbe sttt ettt e saesbesbe bt e st e e e e e e e besbesbenbeeneeneeneas 4
(@0 1T=oi (o] I 10177= 010/ RSSO 6

- Page 2 -



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Summary Information

Repository Grand Rapids Public Library, Grand Rapids History and Special
Collections Department

Title Palmer School Building Story Slides

Date [inclusive] 1953-1954

Extent 1.0 Linear feet

Language English

Abstract This collection of slides documents the building of the new Palmer

School from 1953-1954. Included are images of the construction of the
school, classrooms, teachers, and events surrounding the dedication of the
building.

- Page 3 -



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Biographical/Historical note

The original Palmer School was built in 1893 at the corner of Palmer Avenue and L afayette Street. It
contained eight rooms, with space for 400 students. In 1953, as part of the Board of Education's Support
our Schools (S.0.S) building program, the original school building was demolished, as were houses that
faced Ann and Palmer streets, to make way for the new school building. Construction on the new Palmer
School began in 1953 and was designed by architect James K. Haveman. The school opened in the spring
of 1954. This collection of slides documents the story of the building of the new Palmer School.

Scope and Contents note

The Palmer School Building Story Slides collection contains over 150 slides documenting the building of
the new Palmer School in 1953-1954. Along with images of the construction phases of the building are
images of students, teachers, P.T.A. Groups, and classroom activities.

Administrative Information

Publication I nfor mation

Grand Rapids Public Library, Grand Rapids History and Special Collections Department May 2014

Controlled Access Headings

Geographic Name(s)

e Grand Rapids (Mich.) -- History -- 20th Century

- Page 4 -



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Subject(s)

* Buildings-- Michigan -- Grand Rapids -- Photographs
» Education -- Michigan -- Grand Rapids -- History

- Page 5 -



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Collection Inventory

Box Slide

The Palmer Story 1 1
Cast of Characters 1 2
Photography 1 3
Introduction 1 4
The Beginning 1 5
New School Palmer 1 7
Old Palmer Razed 1 8
Old Palmer 1 9
Scale Model 1 10
View Scale Model 1 11
Superintendent and Assistant 1 12

1 13

Mr. Buikema

- Page 6 -



Mr. Pylman

Planning

Studying Blueprints

Planning Group

Cornerstone

Mrs. Kedler

1953 Cornerstone

Construction Underway

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

- Page 7 -

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27



Construction

Construction

Interior Framework

Construction

Construction

Construction

Camping Out

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

- Page 8 -

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41



Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Many have partitions

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Churches

Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

- Page 9 -

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

52

53

55

56



Keeping Wagons Hitched

Workmen

Workmen

Workmen

Children's Observations

Power Saws

Workmen

Woodwork

Workmen

Skylights

Workmen

Workmen

Puzzle Tile

Floor

Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

- Page 10 -

57

58

52

60

61

62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70



Workmen

Cement

Workmen

Emancipation Proclamation

Moving

Moving

Moving

Moving

Moving

Moving

Moving

Moving

Moving

Moving

Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

- Page 11 -

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83



Moving

Moving

Kindergarten-Grade 4 In

New School

New School

New School

New School

New School

New School

New School

New School

Partition Down

Workmen

May Day Celebration

Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

- Page 12 -

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Moving 1 99
Moving 1 100
Moving 1 101
Moving 1 102
First Morning Together 1 103
Flag Raising 1 104
Flag Raising 1 105
New School 1 106
New School 1 107
Natural Daylight New School 1 108
New School 1 109
Thrill to have stage 1 110
Dramatizations 1 111

1 112

Dramatizations

- Page 13 -



Dramatizations

Dramatizations

First P.T.A. Meeting

Outgoing President

Incoming President

P.T.A. Group

Installation

Cub Scouts

Blue Birds

P.T.A. Luncheon-teachers

New Dishes

New Fecilities

Luncheon Group

Having Coffee

Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

- Page 14 -

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Informal Coffee Group 1 127
The Office 1 128
View from Lobby 1 129
Our Lobby — Clock 1 130
Lobby 1 131
Clock and Paneling 1 132
Our “halo-ed Corridors’ 1 133
East Corridor 1 134
North Corridor 1 135
We Wind Up the Y ear 1 136
Keeler — Appreciation Assembly 1 137
Flag — Appreciation Assembly 1 138
The Dream 1 139
Scale Model 1 140

- Page 15 -



Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

1 141
Comes True
) 1 142
Exterior
1 143
Entrance
1 144
Staff
. 1 145
Children Emerging
. 1 146
Cornice — name
1 a
Group of Women
) 1 b
Interior
. 1 (o
Woman — officer
) 1 d
Interior
1 e
Women
. 1 f
Interior
1
The Pamer Story g
1 h
Cast

- Page 16 -



