Palmer School Building Story Slides Collection 405

Finding aid prepared by Melissa Fox

This finding aid was produced using the Archivists' Toolkit December 30, 2014 Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Grand Rapids Public Library, Grand Rapids History and Special Collections Department May 2014 111 Library Street NE Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49503 616-988-5400 localhis@grpl.org

Table of Contents

-

Summary Information	3
Biographical/Historical note	4
Scope and Contents note	4
Controlled Access Headings	.4
Collection Inventory	6

Summary Information

Repository	Grand Rapids Public Library, Grand Rapids History and Special Collections Department
Title	Palmer School Building Story Slides
Date [inclusive]	1953-1954
Extent	1.0 Linear feet
Language	English
Abstract	This collection of slides documents the building of the new Palmer School from 1953-1954. Included are images of the construction of the school, classrooms, teachers, and events surrounding the dedication of the building.

Biographical/Historical note

The original Palmer School was built in 1893 at the corner of Palmer Avenue and Lafayette Street. It contained eight rooms, with space for 400 students. In 1953, as part of the Board of Education's Support our Schools (S.O.S) building program, the original school building was demolished, as were houses that faced Ann and Palmer streets, to make way for the new school building. Construction on the new Palmer School began in 1953 and was designed by architect James K. Haveman. The school opened in the spring of 1954. This collection of slides documents the story of the building of the new Palmer School.

Scope and Contents note

The Palmer School Building Story Slides collection contains over 150 slides documenting the building of the new Palmer School in 1953-1954. Along with images of the construction phases of the building are images of students, teachers, P.T.A. Groups, and classroom activities.

Administrative Information

Publication Information

Grand Rapids Public Library, Grand Rapids History and Special Collections Department May 2014

Controlled Access Headings

Geographic Name(s)

• Grand Rapids (Mich.) -- History -- 20th Century

Subject(s)

- Buildings -- Michigan -- Grand Rapids -- Photographs
- Education -- Michigan -- Grand Rapids -- History

Collection Inventory

	Box	Slide
The Palmer Story	1	1
Cast of Characters	1	2
Photography	1	3
Introduction	1	4
The Beginning	1	5
New School Palmer	1	7
Old Palmer Razed	1	8
Old Palmer	1	9
Scale Model	1	10
View Scale Model	1	11
Superintendent and Assistant	1	12
Mr. Buikema	1	13

Mr. Pylman	1	14
Planning	1	15
Studying Blueprints	1	16
Planning Group	1	17
Cornerstone	1	18
Mrs. Keeler	1	19
1953 Cornerstone	1	20
Construction Underway	1	21
Construction	1	22
Construction	1	23
Construction	1	24
Construction	1	25
Construction	1	26
Construction	1	27

Construction	1	28
Construction	1	29
Interior Framework	1	30
Construction	1	31
Construction	1	32
Construction	1	33
Camping Out	1	34
Churches	1	35
Churches	1	36
Churches	1	37
Churches	1	38
Churches	1	39
Churches	1	40
Churches	1	41

Churches	1	42
Churches	1	43
Churches	1	44
Churches	1	45
Churches	1	46
Many have partitions	1	47
Churches	1	48
Churches	1	49
Churches	1	50
Churches	1	52
Churches	1	53
Churches	1	54
Churches	1	55
Churches	1	56

Keeping Wagons Hitched	1	57
Workmen	1	58
Workmen	1	59
Workmen	1	60
Children's Observations	1	61
Power Saws	1	62
Workmen	1	63
Woodwork	1	64
Workmen	1	65
Skylights	1	66
Workmen	1	67
Workmen	1	68
Puzzle Tile	1	69
Floor	1	70

Workmen	1	71
Cement	1	72
Workmen	1	73
Emancipation Proclamation	1	74
Moving	1	75
Moving	1	76
Moving	1	77
Moving	1	78
Moving	1	79
Moving	1	80
Moving	1	81
Moving	1	82
Moving	1	83
Moving	1	84

Moving	1	85
Moving	1	86
Kindergarten-Grade 4 In	1	87
New School	1	88
New School	1	89
New School	1	90
New School	1	91
New School	1	92
New School	1	93
New School	1	94
New School	1	95
Partition Down	1	96
Workmen	1	97
May Day Celebration	1	98

Moving	1	99
Moving	1	100
Moving	1	101
Moving	1	102
First Morning Together	1	103
Flag Raising	1	104
Flag Raising	1	105
New School	1	106
New School	1	107
Natural Daylight New School	1	108
New School	1	109
Thrill to have stage	1	110
Dramatizations	1	111
Dramatizations	1	112

Dramatizations	1	113
Dramatizations	1	114
First P.T.A. Meeting	1	115
Outgoing President	1	116
Incoming President	1	117
P.T.A. Group	1	118
Installation	1	119
Cub Scouts	1	120
Blue Birds	1	121
P.T.A. Luncheon-teachers	1	122
New Dishes	1	123
New Facilities	1	124
Luncheon Group	1	125
Having Coffee	1	126

Informal Coffee Group	1	127
The Office	1	128
View from Lobby	1	129
Our Lobby – Clock	1	130
Lobby	1	131
Clock and Paneling	1	132
Our "halo-ed Corridors"	1	133
East Corridor	1	134
North Corridor	1	135
We Wind Up the Year	1	136
Keeler – Appreciation Assembly	1	137
Flag – Appreciation Assembly	1	138
The Dream	1	139
Scale Model	1	140

Comes True	1	141
Exterior	1	142
Entrance	1	143
Staff	1	144
Children Emerging	1	145
Cornice – name	1	146
Group of Women	1	а
Interior	1	b
Woman – officer	1	С
Interior	1	d
Women	1	e
Interior	1	f
The Palmer Story	1	g
Cast	1	h